

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40703 Version: 1 Name: RES - Transfer agreement for Foss Waterway Parks

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:11/13/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/1/2020Final action:12/1/2020

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of a Transfer Agreement for the

Foss Waterway Parks, from the Foss Waterway Development Authority

to the Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma.

[Pat Beard, Business Development Manager; Jeff Robinson, Director,

Community and Economic Development]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40703, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement, 4. Maps

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of a Transfer Agreement for the Foss Waterway Parks, from the Foss Waterway Development Authority to the Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma.

[Pat Beard, Business Development Manager; Jeff Robinson, Director, Community and Economic Development]